MEET THE SCHOLARS YOU ARE SUPPORTING

By **TONI MOORE**

The Giving Fund Committee would like you to meet the recipients of the eight scholarships awarded in June. Thanks to the extreme generosity of an anonymous Tahoe Donner donor, four IMPACT scholarships were made available for first-generation students with financial need. These students are eligible to receive up to \$10,000 per year for up to 5 years.

Four traditional one-time awards were also made, two awarding \$3,000 to students going to 4-year universities and two awarding \$1,500 to students beginning their post-secondary education at the community college level. Altogether, the IMPACT scholarships total \$200,000 and the traditional scholarships – funded by you – equal \$9,000. But wait; there's more...

In addition, four 2019 IMPACT scholarship recipients are beginning their second year of university, and six prior traditional scholarship recipients are receiving support from the Giving Fund this coming schoolyear in the amount of \$11,000. That means, for 2020-2021, Tahoe Donner Giving Fund donors are providing life-changing support to 14 well-deserving young people with bright futures ahead of them.

The 2020 scholars are...



Fernando, IMPACT Scholar UC Santa Cruz, Biological Science



Daniella, IMPACT Scholar UC Riverside, Political Science



Luis, IMPACT Scholar UC Irvine, Criminal Justice



Emily, IMPACT Scholar UC Riverside, Psychology



Kiley, Traditional Scholar Orange Coast Community College, Early Childhood Education



Benito, Traditional Scholar UC Riverside, Engineering



Gabriela, Traditional Scholar Lake Tahoe Community College, Kinesiology



Jaquelyne, Traditional Scholar UC Riverside, Biology

This month, the Giving Fund is participating in the open competitive grantmaking process to award grants to local non-profits using the funds raised by the July 2020 (virtual) campaign. If you would like to make a contribution, you can easily do so at tahoedonner.com/giving-fund.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is chartered by the TD Board of Directors. All contributions are voluntary taxdeductible gifts from TD members and friends. The Giving Fund is administered through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation. For more information on the Giving Fund or to make a contribution, visit our web page at tahoedonner.com/giving-fund. Contact tdgf@tahoedonner.com with questions or to volunteer for the committee. Thank you to our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, for their continued support.





